Messages Received from VoteCal 9/1/2020 - 11/15/2020
Message Type

Unmerge Duplicate Voter

Unresolved Push Voter

Affidavit Number Not Found

Batch Clear Match

Confidential Voter Merged

Deficient Error

DMV COA No Match

Extract Files Generated

High Confidence Duplicate Match

List Of Values Changed

Merge Voter Determine Survivor

Messages Cleared

NCOA Potential Address Change

NCOA Potential Address Change

New Voter

Online Voter Registration Pending Signature
Potential Deceased Match

Potential Deceased Match (VoteCal Source)
Potential Deceased Match (VoteCal Source)
Potential DMV COA Match (VoteCal Source)
Potential DMV COA Match (VoteCal Source/Cross-
County Move-In)

Potential Duplicate Match

Potential Duplicate Match

Potential Felon Match

Potential Felon Match (VoteCal Source)
Push Voter

Resolve UID

Statewide Election Changed

Synch Completed

Synch Requested

Unmerge Duplicate Voter

Voter Cancelled

Voter Correspondence Changed

Voter Merged

Voter Moved

Voter Participation Changed

Voter Registration Pending Precinct

Voter Updated

Number of Messages

1

60
14,134
21

3

38

3

26
50,637

813

6,653
727
14,298
15,747
10

728

1,654
116

5,290
14

37

24
123
6,643

26

361
160
8,777
35,137
484
60,592
59,719



