Messages Received from VoteCal 9/1/2020 - 11/15/2020

Message Type	Number of Messages
Unmerge Duplicate Voter	1
Unresolved Push Voter	60
Affidavit Number Not Found	14,134
Batch Clear Match	21
Confidential Voter Merged	3
Deficient Error	38
DMV COA No Match	3
Extract Files Generated	26
High Confidence Duplicate Match	50,637
List Of Values Changed	3
Merge Voter Determine Survivor	813
Messages Cleared	8
NCOA Potential Address Change	6,653
NCOA Potential Address Change	727
New Voter	14,298
Online Voter Registration Pending Signature	15,747
Potential Deceased Match	10
Potential Deceased Match (VoteCal Source)	728
Potential Deceased Match (VoteCal Source)	3
Potential DMV COA Match (VoteCal Source)	1,654
Potential DMV COA Match (VoteCal Source/Cross-	116
County Move-In)	
Potential Duplicate Match	5,290
Potential Duplicate Match	14
Potential Felon Match	37
Potential Felon Match (VoteCal Source)	24
Push Voter	123
Resolve UID	6,643
Statewide Election Changed	1
Synch Completed	4
Synch Requested	4
Unmerge Duplicate Voter	26
Voter Cancelled	361
Voter Correspondence Changed	160
Voter Merged	8,777
Voter Moved	35,137
Voter Participation Changed	484
Voter Registration Pending Precinct	60,592
Voter Updated	59,719